A copy of a certificate of liquor liability insurance, naming the City as additional
insured in the amount of one million dollars ($ 1, 000, 000. 00) for the period during
which liquor will be sold. 

6. The fee for a class Z3 liquor license shall be seventy- five dollars ($ 75. 00) for

residents and two hundred sixty- five dollars ($ 265. 00) for nonresidents, and shall be

deposited with the application. 

7. Applications for special one -day class Z3 liquor licenses shall be submitted to the
liquor control commissioner in accordance with the provisions of this Subsection Z3. 
The liquor control commissioner shall have the authority to grant or refuse to grant

[...]

A copy of a certificate of liquor liability insurance, naming the City as additional
insured in the amount of one million dollars ($ 1, 000, 000. 00) for the period during
which liquor will be sold. 

6. The fee for a class Z4 liquor license shall be one hundred fifteen dollars

115. 00) for residents and three hundred forty dollars ($ 340. 00) for nonresidents, 

and shall be deposited with the application. 

7. Applications for special one -day class Z4 liquor licenses shall be submitted to the
liquor control commissioner in accordance with the provisions of this Subsection Z4.